Packet No.: LUDLOW.0000G 09-28-2005 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE REC: (Rev. 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03 Tab settings → → 103090383 attached original documents or copy thereof. To the Director of the United States Patent and 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Clean Water Technology, Inc. Name: Jakob H. Schneider Internal Address: __ ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 1208 73rd Avenue S.W. ■ Assignment Merger Calgary, Alberta, Canada T2V 0S1 ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement City: _____ State: ____ ZIP: ____ Other ___ Execution Date: August 10, 2005 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/37/2005 DBYRNE 00000138 5224604 5,224,604 Di FC:8021 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 🔀 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: David Landman 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Weide & Miller, Ltd. Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 7251 West Lake Mead Blvd., Suite 530 8. Deposit account number: 502200 ___ State: NV ZIP: 89128 City: Las Vegas (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

David Landman (Reg. No. 51,324)

of the original document.

Name of Person Signing

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

REEL: 017015 FRAME: 0820

,	
State of California	
County of Los Angeles	Linge
On August 10, 2005 before me	Shirley S. Waver, Notary Public MANE TITLE OF OFFICER - E.G., WANTE DOE, NOTARY PUBLIC.
personally appearedS. Ariel Lechte	E Z NAME(S) OF SIGNER(S)
Ø personally known to me - OR - □ pro	oved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(iee); and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument,
•	WITNESS my hand and official seal. While Superior of Notary PTIONAL Diversors relying on the document and could prevent
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER Chief Exegutive Officer	ASSIGNMENT TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT
PARTNER(S) LIMITED GENERAL	Two (2)
TRUSTEE(B) GUARDIANCONSERVATOR	number of Pages
	10 000°
OTHER:	August 10, 2005 DATE OF DOCUMENT
	الإنجار في المستود ولي الأنب المستود ا

\$1293 NATIONAL NOTARY ASSOCIATION - \$255 Regulation - P.O. Box 7184 - Carlotte Parts. Ca \$1265 P184

TOTAL P.84

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment made on August 10. 2005, by CLEAN WATER TECHNOLOGY, INC., a Delaware corporation. ASSIGNOR, having a place of business at 6860 Cortona Drive, Suite A, Goleta, CA 93117. to JAKOB H, SCHNEIDER, an individual, ASSIGNEE, having a place of business at 1208 73rd Avenue SW, Calgery, Alberta, Canada T2V 0S1.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of record of the following:

United States Letters Patent No. 5,224,604, entitled APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR SEPARATION OF WET AND DRY PARTICLES, by Tomasz Duczmai and Jakob H. Schneider, Issued July 6, 1993; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned United States Letters Patent, together with all rights of Assignor associated therewith, including

-2-

PATENT REEL: 017015 FRAME: 0822 AUG-29-2005 12:01

P. 07/04

the right to sue for and collect damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patent.

Assignor represents and warrants that it has not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein, and that said Letters Patent is free and clear of all encumbrances and liens.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the date first above written.

Assignor

CLEAN WATER TECHNOLOGY, INC.

By:

Name

Title:

. 3.